2014 © Sun Race Sturmey-Archer Inc.
Front Hubs HBT
Model Name HBT30 Front HBT30 Rear
Model No. (Alloy Silver) HBT30.F0AB.AA0 HBT30.F0AC.AA0 HBT30.RRAB.AA0 HBT30.RRAC.AA0 HBT30.RSAB.AA0 HBT30.RSAC.AA0
Model No. (Black) HBT30.F0AB.BA0 HBT30.F0AC.BA0 HBT30.RRAB.BA0 HBT30.RRAC.BA0 HBT30.RSAB.BA0 HBT30.RSAC.BA0
Model No. (Gold) HBT30.F0AB.GA0 HBT30.F0AC.GA0 HBT30.RRAB.GA0 HBT30.RRAC.GA0 HBT30.RSAB.GA0 HBT30.RSAC.GA0
Model No. (Red) HBT30.F0AB.RA0 HBT30.F0AC.RA0 HBT30.RRAB.RA0 HBT30.RRAC.RA0 HBT30.RSAB.RA0 HBT30.RSAC.RA0
Model No. (Blue) HBT30.F0AB.2A0 HBT30.F0AC.2A0 HBT30.RRAB.2A0 HBT30.RRAC.2A0 HBT30.RSAB.2A0 HBT30.RSAC.2A0
Hub Shell Material 6061 Aluminum 6061 Aluminum 6061 Aluminum
Bearing Sealed Cartridge Sealed Cartridge Sealed Cartridge
Axle Material Chromoly Chromoly Chromoly
Axle Diameter 9mm 10mm 10mm
Axle Length 145mm 175mm 165mm
Over Lock Dimension 100mm 130mm 120mm
Spoke Holes (B) 36H (C) 32H (B) 36H (C) 32H (B) 36H (C) 32H
Pitch Circle Diameter 61.5mm 61.5mm 61.5mm
Flange Width 70.6mm 66.6mm 66.6mm
Center to
Flange
Right 35.3mm 33.3mm 33.3mm
Left 35.3mm 33.3mm 33.3mm
Finish Hi-Polish Anodized  Hi-Polish Anodized  Hi-Polish Anodized
Average Weight 270g  335g  325g
2014 © Sun Race Sturmey-Archer Inc.
Single Speed
Freewheel
Model Name SFS30
Model No. (16T) SFS30.W160.CA0 SFS30.N160.CA0
Model No. (17T) SFS30.W170.CA0 SFS30.N170.CA0
Model No. (18T) SFS30.W180.CA0 SFS30.N180.CA0
Model No. (19T) SFS30.W190.CA0 SFS30.N190.CA0
Model No. (20T) SFS30.W200.CA0 SFS30.N200.CA0
Model No. (21T) SFS30.W210.CA0 SFS30.N210.CA0
Model No. (22T) SFS30.W220.CA0 SFS30.N220.CA0
Chain Size 1/2" x 1/8" 1/2" x 3/32"
Outer Body Cog Cold Forged Steel / Chrome Plated
Inner Body  Cold Forged Steel / Chrome Plated
Screw Cap Steel / Chrome Plated
Bearing Loose Ball
Average Weight 194g (16T) 186g (16T)